P0400023432

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ie)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	Office Use Only	/



01/28/04--01014--009 **78.75



2/5/04

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

=.

: . [:].____ -

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Subject: K. P. PROFESSIONAL SERVICE, INC. Proposed Corporate Name

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

-

-

\$78.75 Filing Fee and Certificate

From: Francisca Kelly P.O. box 135334 Clermont, FI 34713-5334

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

04 JAN 27 PM 1:40

ED

K. P. PROFESSIONAL SERVICE, INCALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I. - NAME

The name of this corporation shall be K.P. PROFESSIONAL SERVICE, INC

ARTICLE II. - EFFECTIVE DATE AND DURATION

The existence of this corporation shall commence with the filing of these Articles. The term of existence of this corporation is perpetual.

<u>ARTICLE III. – PURPOSE</u>

This corporation may engage or transact in any and all business activities permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

<u>ARTICLE IV – STOCK</u>

Common Capital Stock: The aggregate number of shares of common stock that this corporation shall be authorized to have outstanding at any one time shall be one thousand shares of common stock at .01 par per share. Each share of issued and outstanding common stock shall entitle the holder thereof to participate in all shareholder meetings, to cast one vote on each matter with respect to which shareholders have the right to vote, and to share ratably in all dividends and other distributions declared and paid with respect to the common stock, as well as in the net assets of the corporation upon liquidation, dissolution or sale.

ARTICLE V – By-Laws

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, Proposed by them to the stockholders, and approved at the stockholders' meeting by the majority of the stockholders entitled to vote thereon, manifesting their intention that a certain amendment to these Articles of Incorporation be made..

ARTICLE VI – DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have two directors initially. The number of directors may be changed from time to time in accordance with the Bylaws, but shall never be less than one. The name and address of initial directors of the corporation is:

Francisca Kelly 423 Hillcrest Dr. Davenport Fl, 33897 Patricia Polanco 831 Hillcrest Dr. Davenport Fl, 33897

ARTICLE VII – OFFICERS

The initial officers of the corporation are:

Francisca Kelly, President 423 Hillcrest Dr. Davenport Fl, 33897 Patricia Polanco, Vice President 831 Hillcrest Dr. Davenport Fl, 33897

Each initial officer shall receive 100 shares common stock.

ARTICLE VIII – INITIAL OFFICE AND MAILING

04 JAN 27 PM 1:40

The street address of *initial registered office* of the corporation shall be: 423 Hillcrest Dr. Davenport F1, 33897

The initial *mailing address* of the corporation shall be: P.O. BOX 135334 CLERMONT, FL 34713-5334

ARTICLE IX – INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any director, officer, employee or agent thereof, whether current or former, together with his or her personal representative, devises or heirs, in the manner and to the extent contemplated by 607.0850, or Florida Statues as then in effect, or by any successor law thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seals, acknowledged and filed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation under the laws of the State of Florida this

1 Day of 0 2003. Patricia Polanco Francisca Kelly

Registered Agent:

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept Service of Process for the abovestated corporation at the placed designated herein, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

Francisca Kell